


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

UE-150204 and UG-150205
 WUTC v. Avista Corporation d/b/a Avista Utilities

	I, Kym Bostelle, do hereby certify that I have this day served a true and correct copy of Public Counsel and ICNU’s Joint Response to Staff Motion to Reopen Record for Limited Purpose to all parties of record listed and by the manner indicated below:  

SERVICE LIST
HC = Receive Highly Confidential; C = Receive Confidential; 
NC = Receive Non‑Confidential

	COMMISSION STAFF:

Patrick J. Oshie
Brett P. Shearer
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski
Office of the Attorney General
Utilities and Transportation Division 
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia,WA 98504-0128
E-mail:  poshie@utc.wa.gov; bshearer@utc.wa.gov; jcameron@utc.wa.gov 

[bookmark: Check5]|_| via ABC Legal Messenger 
[bookmark: Check1]|_| via FedEx Overnight Delivery
[bookmark: Check2]|_| via U.S. First-Class Mail
[bookmark: Check3][bookmark: Check4]|_| via Hand-Delivery |_| via E-Mail
	AVISTA CORPORATION:

David J. Meyer, Esq.
VP and Chief Counsel for 
Regulatory and Governmental Affairs
Avista Corporation 
P.O. Box 3727
1411 E. Mission Ave., MSC-27
Spokane, WA 99220-3727
E-mail:  david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

[bookmark: Check6]|_| via ABC Legal Messenger 
|_| via FedEx Overnight Delivery 
|_| via U.S. First-Class Mail
|_| via Hand-Delivery
|_| via E-Mail

	AVISTA CORPORATION:

Kelly O. Norwood
VP, State and Federal Regulation
Avista Corporation 
P.O. Box 3727
1411 E. Mission Ave., MSC-27
Spokane, WA 99220-3727
E-mail:  kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com; AvistaDockets@avistacorp.com  
 
[bookmark: Check7]|_| via ABC Legal Messenger
|_| via FedEx Overnight Delivery
|_| via U.S. First-Class Mail
|_| via Hand-Delivery  |_| via E-Mail
	ICNU:

Jesse E. Cowell
Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
E-mail:  jec@dvclaw.com 
 
[bookmark: Check8]|_| via ABC Legal Messenger
|_| via FedEx Overnight Delivery
|_| via U.S. First-Class Mail
|_| via Hand-Delivery
|_| via E-Mail

	
NWIGU:

Chad M. Stokes
Tommy A. Brooks
Cable Huston, L.L.P.
1001 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
E-mail:  cstokes@cablehuston.com; tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

[bookmark: Check9]|_| via ABC Legal Messenger
|_| via FedEx Overnight Delivery
|_| via U.S. First-Class Mail
|_| via Hand-Delivery  |_| via E-Mail

	ICNU:

Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities
818 S.W. 3rd Avenue, Suite 266
Portland, OR 97204

[bookmark: Check10]|_| via ABC Legal Messenger
|_| via FedEx Overnight Delivery
|_| via U.S. First-Class Mail
|_| via Hand-Delivery
|_| via E-Mail

	NWIGU:

Ed Finklea
Executive Director 
NWIGU
545 Grandview Drive
Ashland, OR 97520
E-mail:  efinklea@nwigu.org 

[bookmark: Check11]|_| via ABC Legal Messenger
|_| via FedEx Overnight Delivery 
|_| via U.S. First-Class Mail
|_| via Hand-Delivery  |_| via E-Mail
	THE ENERGY PROJECT:

Shawn Collins
The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Avenue
Bellingham, WA 98225
E-mail:  shawn_collins@oppco.org 

[bookmark: Check12]|_| via ABC Legal Messenger
|_| via FedEx Overnight Delivery
|_| via U.S. First-Class Mail
|_| via Hand-Delivery  |_| via E-Mail

	THE ENERGY PROJECT:

Ronald Roseman
2011 14th Avenue East
Seattle, WA 98112
E-mail:  ronaldroseman@comcast.net 
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DATED: February 9, 2016. 				
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